OFFICE OF INSURANCE REGULATION

KEVINM, MCCARTY
COMMISSIONER

IN THE MATTER OF: CASENO.: 85624-06

5STAR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
J

. CONSENT ORDER
THIS CAUSE came on for consideration as the result of an agreement between SSTAR

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as “SSTAR”) and the OFFICE OF
INSURANCE REGULATION (hercinafter referred to as the “OFFICE™). Following a review of
themﬁmreoord,mduponmnsideraﬁonﬂlmﬁmdbdngotha‘wiscﬁﬂlyadﬁsedmm;
premises, the OFFICE hereby finds as follows: |

1. 'TheOF-FI(.ZiShasjmisdicﬁonovu'thesubjectmauuandparﬁestoﬂlis
proceeding.

2. 5STAR is a foreign insurer that is authorized to transact life and health insurance
in the state of Florida. |

3. The OFFICE conducted an investigation of 5SSTAR pursuant to Section 624.318,
Florida Statutes (2008). As a result of its investigation, the OFFICE has determined that SSTAR
violated Section 624.418(1)(b), Florida Statutes, by using S&S Healthcare Strategies, - Ltd.
(hereinafier referred to as “S&S Healthcare”), an unlicensed third party administrator, to adjust
or settle claims on its policies in Florida.



4 SSTARagreesthntuponthecxecmionofﬂﬁsConsmtOrdu,itshallbosubjeotto
the terms and conditions herein.

5. SSTAR hercby affirms that it no longer uses S&S Healthcare or any other
unauthorized individual or company to administer claims in Florida.

6. SSTAR shall provide to the OFFICE within ten (10) business days of the
execution of this Consent Order documentation, certified by an officer of the company to be true
andooxrect,h:dicaﬁngtheda:eonwhichSSTAl(disomﬁmedmemofS&SHedMum
administrator in Florida. _ _

7. Within tlurty (30) days of the execution of this Consent Order, SSTAR shall
submit documentation to the OFFICE, certified by an officer of the company to be true and
oorreot,onthepmoeesSSTARmésmdetaminewhcﬂwmadmhis&atorthatitmayanployw
minamoebushminmoﬁda,ismmymhoﬁm.

8. 5STAR is hereby placed on notice of the requirements of the above-referenced
statutory provisions and agrees that any future violations of these sections by 5STAR may be
deemed willful, subjecting SSTAR to appropriate penalties.

9. SSTAR shall pay a penalty of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) and costs and fees
in the amount of Thres Thousand Dollsrs ($3,000) within thirty (30) days of the execution of this

10, TheOFFICEmdSSTARuxpmaslywaiveaheminginthismattw,mdﬂw |
- maldngofFindingsofFactandConclusionsofl.awbymeOFFICEincludinganyandallfurther
or other proceedings to which the partics may be entitled by law or the rules of the OFFICE,
5STAR hereby knowingly and volumtarily waives all rights to challenge or contest this Consent



Order, in any forum presently or in the future available to it, including the ﬂgilt to any
hdministraﬁvepmceeding.smteorfedemlcomupﬁon,oranynppeal.

11.  5STAR agrees that the failure to adhere to one or more of the terms and
conditions of this Consent Order shall constitute a violation of a lawful Order of the OFFICE,
and may @jec’t SSTAR to such administrative penalties or remedies available under the Florida
Insurance Code or other applicable law.

12, Except as noted above, each party to this action shall bear its own costs and fees.

THEREFORE, the agreemerit between SSTAR and the OFFICE, the terms and conditions
of which are set forth above, is approved.

FURTT-IBI!,aHtetmsandoondiﬁmabowmhaebyORDERED.

DONE AND ORDERED this 27TH dayof___ MAY 2009.




By excuution hercof, SSTAR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY consents to the entry of
this Consent Order, agrees without reservation to all of the above terms and conditions, and shall
be bound by all provisions hercin. The undersigned ropresents that ho or she has the authority to
bind SSTAR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY to the terms and conditions of this Consent Order.

SST INS B GOMPANY
By: O SN S
\ S

Print Name:

S, ?I.Q.\'\'C

| [Corporate Seal] : Title:

STATE OF V r _ - | % /
Cd-egay oF
[Thc foregoing ingtmnient was acknowledged me this | day of

2009, by____é"‘*"t‘\ S. V€S |, who is personally -
knowntomeoknsproduoedﬂlefollowing identiﬁdAﬁon
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Signature of Notary Public
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My Commission Expires:__t]él I |



COPIES FURNISHED TO:

CRAIG SANDIN PIERS, President
5Star Life Insurance Company

909 North Washington Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-5510

MICHAEL L. GRANGER, Esquire
Post Office Box 14129
* Tallahassee, Florida 323174129

JIM BENNETT, Director

Market Investigations

Office of Insurance Regulation
200 East Gaines Street, Suite 216E
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-4210

SCOTT WOODS, Management Review Specialist -
Special Investigations Unit, Market Investigations
Office of Insurance Regulation

200 East Gaines Street, Suite 220

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-4210

RHODA K. JOHNSON, Assistant General Counsel
Office of Insurance Regulation

200 East Gaines Street, Suite 645A-5

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-4206



